

(
SLP(C)No. 3781 OF 2005
ITEM No.43

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3781/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in CMA No.110578/04 in Writ Petition No.652 of 1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX U.P. AND ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.M.CHEMICAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. S.B. Dikshit, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be an order of stay of the operation of the impugned Judgment.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR-Cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge