

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3781/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in CMA No. 110578/2004 in WP No. 652/1999 & o f

The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX U.P. AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.M.CHEMICAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.

Mohd. Taiyab Khan, Adv.

Mr. A. Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
ASH)
COURT MASTER
TER

(PREM PRAK
COURT MAS