

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5540 OF 2005

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P. ..APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. A.M. CHEMICALS ..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. This appeal is directed against the judgment and order passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in CMA No. 110578 of 2004 in W. P. No. 652 of 1999, dated 01.02.2005.

2. Since this appeal is primarily decided on facts by the First Appellate Authority, the Tribunal and the High Court, we do not find any substantial question of law which requires to be decided by this Court.

3. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 16, 2014
ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5540 OF 2005

COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX U.P. AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.M.CHEMICALS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Arvind Varma, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vibhut Tiwary, Adv.
Ms.Deepika Shori, Adv.
For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anoop G.Choudhari, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.June Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr.Tyab Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar